The schedule of fines shall be graduated 
in amount, with the smallest fine being assessed for the first administrative 
citation and increasingly larger fines for second, third and subsequent 
administrative citations. No single fine assessed for an administrative 
citation shall exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00). 
Such guidelines and fine schedule shall be approved by the City Council. 
The schedule of fines shall not be amended more often than once per year.   

6. If the responsible party fails to correct the violation, subsequent 

administrative citations may be issued for additional violations of the same

[...]

Section 1.28.010 as follows: 

A. First offense, a fine of one hundred fifty ($150.00). 

B. Second offense, a fine of two hundred and fifty ($250.00). 

C. Third offense, summons and a fine between three hundred fifty ($350.00) to not 

more than four hundred ninety-nine hundred ($499.00).    

D. The City also may seek an injunction, abatement, restitution or any other remedy 

to prevent, enjoin, abate or remove the violation.  

E. Each day a violation of this Section continues shall constitute a separate offense. 

Any remedies provided for herein shall be cumulative and not exclusive and shall